Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION SO	
(Pay 10/02)	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	7 7 7 7
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION Internal Address: Street Address: 2800 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE City: BROADVIEW State: IL Zip: 60155 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State DELAWARE Other
Other_CORRECTION OF REGISTRATION NO. Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,786,079
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MARIA CECILLE D. AZARCON	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:ROBERT BOSCH CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2800 SOUTH 25TH AVENUE	8. Deposit account number: 023222
City: BROADVIEW State: IL Zip:60155	
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
MARIA CECILLE D. AZARCON	04/27/2004 Inadure Date Sheet, altachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/27/04 TUE 15:56 FAX 708 786 3673 ROBT.BOSCH CO.RBUS/LEG

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

8/8/03 7:59 PAGE 7/8 RightFAX

ORIGINALLY RECORDED COVER SHEET

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

08/07/2003 900001388

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formarly	Execution Date	Entity Type
S-B Power Tool Company		05/06/2002	PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S-B Power Tool Corporation
Street Address:	2800 South 25th Avenue
City:	Broadview
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60155
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2590236
Registration Number:	1780679
Registration Number:	2708009
Registration Number:	1672402
Registration Number:	2744921
Registration Number:	0841404
Registration Number:	2695701
Registration Number:	1143142
Registration Number:	1781246
Registration Number:	1754442
Registration Number:	1046265
Registration Number:	1999280
Registration Number:	1672403
Registration Number:	2449550
Registration Number:	2303769

RightFAX

ORIGINALLY RECORDED COVER SHEET

Registration Number:	2342932
Registration Number:	2310782
Registration Number:	2559810
Registration Number:	1689850
Registration Number.	1673218
Registration Number:	1551802
Registration Number:	2009108
Registration Number:	1673217
Registration Number:	2223522
Registration Number:	2052279
Registration Number:	1980090
Registration Number:	2649612
Registration Number:	2115369
Registration Number:	1031214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(708)786-3673

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

cecille.azarcon@us.bosch.com

Correspondent Name:

Maria Cedile D. Azarcon

Address Line 1:

2800 South 25th Avenue

Address Line 4:

Louisville, KENTUCKY 60155

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Maria Cecille D. Azarcon

Total Attachments: 3

source=AGMT.2003.05.06.CA Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from SBPT Px to SBPT Corp.tif

source=AGMT.2003.05.06.CA Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from SSPT Px to SBPT Corp - Page2.tif

source=AGMT.2003.05.06.CA Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment from SBPT Px to SBPT Corp - Page 3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY, a Delaware partnership, located at 4300 West Peterson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached "Schedule A" in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60155, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and their registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such trademark and all rights to sue and to recover thereon, including without limitation all claims and causes of action for and all rights to sue, recover and retain damages and profits for past infringement of any such trademarks by any party, to be held and enjoyed by S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY had this assignment not been made. This assignment is made nume pro tune as of December 31, 2001.

caused this trademark assignment to be expensed to be expense		
	_ (13) 01	, 2002.
	S-B POWER TOOL COMPA	NY
	Land of the second	
Ву:		
	Luke Bacr, Secretary	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) COUNTY OF COOK)		

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me, a Notary

Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, by Luke Baer, in his capacity as

Secretary of S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY this was day of Ma

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
MICHELE T. RACANELLI
Notary Public, State of Milnois
My Commission Expires 02/26/06

My Chele T. Raconella Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Design only - consisting of graphic clock)	2,590,236	
ACCU-LIGN	1.780.670	
ADVANTAGE	1x780x679x 2,708,009	1.78
CLASSIC	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	·
DREMEL ADVANTAGE HIGH-SPEED ROTARY	SAW 2 744 021	
(Otynzed)	3AW 2,744,921	•
DRIVE-R-DRILL	0.941.404	
DUAL STROKE	0,841,404	
D-VISE	2,695,701	
FLEXI-CHARGE	1,143,142	
MINIMITE	1,781,246	
MOTO-FLEX	1,754,442	
MULTIPRO	1,046,265	
NO SLIP TIP	1,999,280	
OPTIMAX	1,672,403	
PERMA-GRIT	2,449,550	
PLATINUM ·	2,303,769]
PROGRESSOR	2,342,932	
RAPID REPAIR	2,310,782	
SANDCAT	2,559,610	
SLUGGER	1,689,850	
SUPER TWIST	1,673,218	
FERMINATOR	1,551,602	
THE UGLY	2,009,108	
OOLS FOR THE IMAGINATION	1,673,217	\neg
/ERSATIP	2,223,522	
VARRIOR	2,052,279	
VOODRAZOR	1,980,090	
VWWORKSHOP	2,649,612	
TRA-TOOL	2,115,369	
1743-100L	1,031,214	

REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0283

ORIGINALLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY, a Delaware partnership, located at 4300 West Peterson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks set forth on the attached "Schedule A" in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, Illinois 60155, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and their registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such trademark and all rights to sue and to recover thereon, including without limitation all claims and causes of action for and all rights to sue, recover and retain damages and profits for past infitingement of any such trademarks by any party, to be held and enjoyed by S-B POWER TOOL CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY had this assignment not been made. This assignment is made nunc pro tune as of December 31, 2001.

ORIGINALLY RECORDED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY has caused this trademark assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer at Broadview, Illinois effective this 6 m day of May

S-B POWER-TOOL COMPANY

By:

Luke Baer, Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS) ss. COUNTY OF COOK

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGED before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, by Luke Baer, in his capacity as Secretary of S-B POWER TOOL COMPANY this 6th day of Man, 2002.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELE T. RACANELLI Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 02/26/06 Michele T. Racomelli

Notary Public

SCHEDULE A

	•
(Design only - consisting of graphic clock)	2,590,236
ACCU-LIGN	1,780,679
ADVANTAGE	2,708,009
CLASSIC	1 (50 400
DREMEL ADVANTAGE HIGH-SPEED ROTARY	SAW 2.744 921
(Stylized)	_,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
DRIVE-R-DRILL	0,841,404
DUAL STROKE	2,695,701
D-VISE	1,143,142
FLEXI-CHARGE	1,781,246
MINIMITE	1,754,442
MOTO-FLEX	1,046,265
MULTIPRO	1,999,280
NO SLIP TIP	1,672,403
OPTIMAX	2,449,550
PERMA-GRIT	2,303,769
PLATINUM	
PROGRESSOR	2,342,932
RAPID REPAIR	2,310,782
SANDCAT	2,559,610
SLUGGER	1,689,850
SUPER TWIST	1,673,218
TERMINATOR	1,551,602
THE UGLY	2,009,108
TOOLS FOR THE IMAGINATION	1,673,217
VERSATIP	2,223,522
WARRIOR	2,052,279
WOODRAZOR	1,980,090
WWWORKSHOP	2,649,612
XTRA-TOOL	2,115,369
	1,031,214

RECORDED: 04/27/2004 REEL: 0028

REEL: 002842 FRAME: 0286